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TO	:	Mogokare Richard Seleke
DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

         FROM     :	Justin De Allende 

RE	:	PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO 462

DATE	:	15 MARCH 2017 
=============================================================

To provide the Minister with a response to Parliamentary Question Number 462

	COVER MEMO AND THE PACKAGING OF PQ BY:

Department of Public Enterprises 

	

……………………………….
Benedicta Mogaladi
Chief Financial Officer
Date:
	COMMENTS:


………………………………………..

	

…………………………………
Mogokare Richard Seleke
Director-General
Date:
	APPROVED/DECLINED/COMMENTS

…………………………………………..
…………………………………………..
………………………………………….
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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.:	PQ 462

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 

462.    Mr. M S F de Freitas (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:
Whether her department procured any services from and/or made any payments to (a) Mr. Mzwanele Manyi, (b) the Progressive Professionals Forum, (c) the Decolonisation Fund and/or (d) the Black Business Council; if not, in each case, why not; if so, what (i) services were procured, (ii) was the total cost, (iii) is the detailed breakdown of such costs, (iv) was the total amount paid, (v) was the purpose of the payments and (vi) is the detailed breakdown of such payments in each case?                          

REPLY 
(a) The Department has not procured any services or made any payments to Mr Mzwanele Manyi. 

(b) The Department has not procured any services or made any payments to the Progressive Professionals Forum.

(c) The Department has not procured any services or made any payments to the Decolonisation Fund.

(d) The Department has not procured any services or made any payments to the Black Business Council.

The Department has not received such requests.










Remarks:      				Reply: Approved / Not Approved






Mr. Mogokare Richard Seleke		Ms. Lynne Brown, MP		
Director-General		    		Minister of Public Enterprises
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